For further information, contact:
Tel. No: (480) 607-3100 (Ext. 201)
Fax No: (480) 607-3101
The DCR series
offers two  very
flexible counter
channels in a single unit. Either one of these two

industrial environment.
DCR  /    __ / __DCR  /    __ / __1 2
Ordering Example: DCR/5/R -- Dual channel monitor
with Pulse inputs, 120vac Power and relay output option.
R  =  4 Relays plus two
audio/visual outputs
OC = 4 Solid State outputs
(Open Collector) plus two
audio/visual outputs.
DCR = Dual-Channel
Counter/Rate Indicator
5 = 120VAC
6 = 240VAC
7 = 15VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT SIGNAL:
* Input accepts pulses or square wave.
* Schmitt trigger on input:
Input low = 0.0 Vdc, min. 0.6 Vdc,  max.
Input high =2.5 Vdc, min. 5.0 Vdc, max.
RPM/COUNT/RATE/FREQUENCY LIMITS:
* RPM range: 1- 999,999 RPM
* COUNT range:  1 - 9,999,999 counts
* RATE range:  Varies with time-base --- 9,999,999 max.
* Rate Time base:  100 milliseconds to 9,999.999 seconds
* Time base increment:  1 millisecond ( 0.001 second)
* High frequency range: 2 Hz to 2 MHz
* Resolution in high frequency mode = 1 Hz.
* Low frequency range: 2.00 Hz to 5000.00 Hz.
* Resolution in low frequency mode: = 0.01 Hz.
DISPLAY:
* Red 7-segment LED display, 0.39 inch (10mm) height
* Negative polarity indication         Over-range indication
* Display test: Briefly indicates 8.8.8.8.8.8.8. on power up
ELAPSED TIME:
* Displayed in hours, minutes & seconds.   Display format:
HHH.MM.SS
POWER OPTION:
* 120VAC -- 60 Hz  (Standard)
* 220VAC -- 50 HZ  (Optional)
* 8VDC -- 12VDC @ 900ma (optional)
RELAY/OPEN COLLECTOR OUTPUT:
1.Open collector - 4 open collector outputs, maximum
sink capability of 50ma per output
2. Relays: Single pole single throw, 1 Amp @ 28Vdc or
0.5 Amp @ 120Vac resistive
Output termination: Euro-style plugable connector
* Outputs programmable as normally open , normally
closed, latching or non latching.
LIMIT DELAY TIMERS:
* Programmable in seconds --- Maximum time: 9999 sec-
onds.